
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3716
ANSWERED ON:16.12.2011
MEDICINES TO CGHS BENEFICIARIES
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram;Solanki Shri Makhansingh

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Central Government Health Scheme (CGHS) beneficiaries are not getting prescribed quantity of medicines or getting least quantity of medicines from Kendriya Ayurvedic Dispensary due to arbitrary conduct of officers/doctors of the Department of Health;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor:

(c) whether the Government is contemplating to conduct any inquiry for stopping/restricting the supply of the medicines in this manner;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the action being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a): No. The Central Government Health Scheme (CGHS) beneficiaries are provided all the medicines duly prescribed by CGHS Ayurvedic doctors.

(b) to (e): In view of (a) above, question does not arise.
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